

Legislation Details (With Text)

020636	Version:	0				
Resolution			Status:	Passed		
8/1/2002			In control:	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE		
			Final action:	9/24/2002		
Resolution approving the final plat of the Parklawn Subdivision, located on the South Side of West Congress Street and West of North 47th Street, in the 1st Aldermanic District. (DCD)						
THE CHAIR						
PLATS						
1. Fiscal Note.p	odf, 2. CPC	Lette	er.pdf			
	Resolution 8/1/2002 Resolution app Congress Stree THE CHAIR PLATS	Resolution 8/1/2002 Resolution approving the f Congress Street and West THE CHAIR PLATS	Resolution 8/1/2002 Resolution approving the final p Congress Street and West of N THE CHAIR PLATS	Resolution Status: 8/1/2002 In control: Final action: Resolution approving the final plat of the Parklaw Congress Street and West of North 47th Street, THE CHAIR		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
8/1/2002	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
8/29/2002		ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
9/10/2002	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/10/2002	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/17/2002	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
9/24/2002	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	17:0
10/3/2002	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

020636

ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR Resolution approving the final plat of the Parklawn Subdivision, located on the South Side of West Congress Street and West of North 47th Street, in the 1st Aldermanic District. (DCD) This resolution will approve a final plat that provides 6 blocks for the Parklawn Housing Development. Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the final plat of the Parklawn Subdivision, being a division of lands, Block 1 of Pleasant Gardens, Blocks 10, 11 and 16 and part of Block 1 of North Milwaukee Improvement Company Subdivision No. 1, also vacated streets and alleys lying adjacent to said Blocks all in the Northeast 1/4, Northwest 1/4 and the Southeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 2, Township 7 North, Range 21 East, in the City of Milwaukee, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin; having been approved by the City Plan Commission and the Commissioner of Public Works, is approved. DCD:JRH:vlk 08/01/02/G